506747753 07/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6794569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAYERNWERK AG	06/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYERNWERK NETZ GMBH
Street Address:	LILIENTHALSTRASSE 7
City:	REGENSBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	93049

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16466592
Application Number:	17058775
Application Number:	16466591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6086621277

Email: macheckett@casimirjones.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN F. BRADLEY
Address Line 1: CASIMIR JONES, S.C.

Address Line 2:2275 DEMING WAY, STE 310Address Line 4:MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLAWE-37797_39044_37790	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN F. BRADLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian F. Bradley/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=37797_39044_37790_Assignment#page1.tif source=37797_39044_37790_Assignment#page2.tif source=37797_39044_37790_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506747753 REEL: 056741 FRAME: 0059

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bayernwerk AG, a corporation having a place of business at Lilienthalstraße 7, Regensburg, Germany 93049 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is an assignee of record of the inventions listed in "Table A"; and

WHEREAS, Bayernwerk Netz GmbH, a corporation having its principal office at Lilienthalstraße 7, Regensburg, Germany 93049 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignce") desires to acquire the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby does assign and transfer unto Assignee. Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and the applications listed in "Table A" throughout the world, including, without limitation, any letters patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application under reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under international conventions arising from said applications; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, Assignor hereby binds itself, legal representatives, employees, successors and assigns to properly execute, without further consideration other than in reimbursement of directly related, reasonable expenses, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to perfect title in the patents and applications and carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to obtain proper protection for the inventions in all countries throughout the world, including to communicate to Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to the inventions, the patents or applications, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to record this assignment of the patents and applications in "Table A" and to issue any and all patents on said applications to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest in such patents.

PATENT REEL: 056741 FRAME: 0060 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date shown below.

On behalf of Bayernwerk AG

- Lanning		
Name:	. Mo#hios	1 oblatu.
333	Comments of the second	May Marie

Par Killer Krusche

<u> 22.06.209</u>

Title: NAddress:

bayerwerk

Lillenthalstraße 7 93049 Regensburg

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignee acknowledges this assignment and hereunto signed Assignee's name to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

On behalf of Bayernwerk Netz GmbH

rvanue, g Title:

Address:

cayernwerk Netz GmbH Lilienthalstraße 7 93049 Regensburg

Table A

Title	Country	Application Number	Filing Date
HIGH-VOLTAGE INSULATOR HAVING AN ARC PROTECTION RING	US	16/466,592	04-Jun-2019
CONTAMINATION PROTECTION FOR HIGH-VOLTAGE INSULATORS	US	17/058,775	25-Nov-2020
CONTAMINATION PROTECTION FOR HIGH-VOLTAGE INSULATORS	US	16/466,591	04-Jun-2019

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 056741 FRAME: 0062